

AMERICAN BRITTANY CLUB, INC. Sponsors of the

BRITTANY 2024 FIELD AND SHOW FUTURITIES

Your new Brittany puppy, whelped in **2022**, has been duly registered in the American Brittany Club Field and Show Futurities that will run in the spring of **2024**. The "Litter Nomination Fee" (the fee to futurity nominate your pup's litter, sometimes referred to as the "First Forfeit") has been paid in full by your breeder. The "Final Forfeit Fee" (the fee to finalize your desire to have your eligible puppy compete in any of the **2024** Sectional Futurities) is due by **October 1, 2023** and is submitted by the owner of the eligible puppy. Final Forfeit information and forms will be sent to you in **July of 2023**. Futurity "Entry Fees" will also be paid prior to **2024** Sectional Futurity events by the owner of the eligible puppy for each Sectional Futurity event in which the eligible puppy is entered. Your breeder will explain details about the Sectional Futurity field stakes and show, entry fees, etc.

If you wish to receive Final Forfeit information and forms, please complete the Futurity Mailing List Request Form so that your name can be added to the list.

As the owner of a new Brittany puppy, we welcome you into membership in the American Brittany Club, and have enclosed an ABC membership application for you. Dues are \$50 per year, subject to change. If you join as a regional member, you may participate in all regional activities, and will receive a free subscription to The American Brittany, a monthly magazine about the breed. Should you join the ABC as a Member-At-Large, you will receive the magazine and any communications from the national office that are mailed to the entire regional and national membership. Your breeder can provide you with additional information on membership and regional clubs in your area.

We look forward to seeing you and your new Brittany pup in the **2024** American Brittany Club Futurity events! If you have questions, please don't hesitate to contact us, or your breeder. We are all happy to help.

Sue Lehosky ABC Futurity Litter Nomination Secretary suelehosky@comcast.net 724-339-4616

NOTE: information is also available on the ABC Website: http://theamericanbrittanyclub.org/Futurity.htm